
Garrett Harencak, President

Darby.Dieterich
Typewritten Text
for



    MSTS Contract DE-NA0003624 
Attachment 1 to Modification 0167 

1 

 

 

The purpose of this modification is to revise Section B, Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, as follows: 
 

1. Clause B-2, CONTRACT TYPE AND VALUE, is modified as follows: 
 
a. Paragraph (b), Table 1 – CLIN 0001 – Management and Operation of NNSS, is modified to 

reflect the actual FY2022 Estimated Cost and Award Fee Earned as set forth in the table 
below. 

 
Contract Period Estimated 

Cost 
Actual Cost Available 

Award Fee** 
Earned Award 

Fee *** 
Actual Cost 
Plus Earned 

Fee 

Base Term (12 Months October 1, 2021 
– September 30, 2022) 

$425,685,951 $687,026,572 $18,730,180 $23,220,097 $710,246,669 
(FINAL) 

 
b. Paragraph (c), Table 2 – CLIN 0002 Strategic Partnership Projects (SPP), is modified to 

reflect the actual Estimated Cost for FY2022 and add the FY2023 Estimated Cost and Fixed 
Fee amounts as set forth in the table below. 

 
              Contract Period Estimated Cost Fixed Fee Estimated Cost + 

Fixed Fee 

Base Term (October 1, 2021 - September 30, 2022) $54,675,946 $2,262,590 $56,938,536 
(FINAL) 

Base Term (October 1, 2022 – November 30, 2022)* 
     AND 

  Option Term 1 (December 1, 2022 - September 30, 2023* 

 
$65,227,818 

 
$2,772,182 

 
$68,000,000 

 
 

Clause B-8, ESTABLISHMENT OF ANNUAL CONTROLLED BASELINE (ACB), Paragraph 
(e), is modified to reflect the FY2022 Final Award Fee and the negotiation of the FY 2023 
Adjusted Fee Base and Available Award Fee.  The modification is made by revising the Final 
Award fee for “Base Term (October 1, 2021- September 30, 2022)” and adding the entry for the 
period “Base Term (October 1, 2022 - November 30, 2022)    AND  Option Term 1 (December 1, 
2022 - September 30, 2023)” as follows: 

 
 
 Contract Period 

 
Estimated Cost 

 
Adjusted Fee Base Available Award 

Fee 

Final Award 

Fee 
Base Term (October 1, 2021- 
September 30, 2022) 

 
$425,685,951 

 
$594,960,007 

 
$26,178,238 

 
$23,220,097 

Base Term (October 1, 2022 - 
November 30, 2022)    AND 
Option Term 1 (December 1, 
2022 - September 30, 2023) 

$431,702,718 $737,589,687 $32,453,948  

 
 
No other changes are made as a result of this modification. All other terms and conditions 
remain unchanged. 
 
 

(END OF MODIFICATION) 


	MSTS Mod 0167 (SF-30)
	Atch 1 to MSTS Mod 0167

		2022-12-21T15:13:38-0800
	Roger R. Rocha


		2022-12-21T15:46:19-0800
	Darby A. Dieterich




